Less than 6
months

6 - 12
months

Between 1
and 2 years

Between 2
and 5 years

Over 5
years

Total
contractual
cash flows

Carrying
Amount
(assets)/

liabilities

$ $ $ $ $ $ $

Non-derivatives

Trade and other payables 817,544 - - - - 817,544 817,544

Borrowings (finance lease liabilities) - - - - - - -

Total non-derivatives 817,544 - - - - 817,544 817,544

(d) Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following tables summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets, financial liabilities and net investment in foreign operations
to interest rate risk:

30 June 2010 Carrying
amount

Interest rate risk

-50bps +50bps

Loss Equity Loss Equity

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 11,474,299 (119,000) (119,000) 119,000 119,000

Trade and other receivables 836,636

Net investment in foreign operations 15,552,435

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 1,307,448

Borrowings 2,060,591

The following tables summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets, financial liabilities and net investment in foreign operations
to foreign exchange risk:

30 June 2010 Carrying
amount

Foreign exchange risk

-5% +5%

Loss Equity Loss Equity

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 11,474,299 235,842 235,842 (235,842) (235,842)

Trade and other receivables 836,636 11,914 11,914 (11,914) (11,914)

Net investment in foreign operations 15,552,435 980,874 (887,475)

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 1,307,448 (5,038) (5,038) 5,038 5,038

Borrowings 2,060,591 - - - -

As noted above, this sensitivity analysis focuses on the accounting impact of these foreign exchange risks. The Group’s policy is to hold
funds in currencies in which they are expected to be spent, thus minimising the economic impact on future cash flows.

30 June 2010

Contractual maturities of financial
liabilities

Less than 6
months

6 - 12
months

Between 1
and 2 years

Between 2
and 5 years

Over 5
years

Total
contractual
cash flows

Carrying
Amount
(assets)/

liabilities

$ $ $ $ $ $ $

Non-derivatives

Trade and other payables 1,307,448 - - - - 1,307,448 1,307,448